reasonably informed of developments, and timely make any payments required by this 

Agreement. 

SECTION 3.  COMPENSATION.  

A. Client will pay Madrona for the legal services provided under this Agreement 

pursuant to the fees listed in Exhibit A, up to a maximum of one hundred and fifty 

thousand dollars ($150,000). Madrona will charge in increments of one tenth of an 

hour, rounded off for each particular activity to the nearest one tenth of an hour. 

The minimum time charged for any particular activity will be one tenth of an hour. 

Madrona will charge for all activities undertaken in providing legal services to Client